# OP \$40.00 3650765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbulence Detection and Avoidance Systems, LLC		06/08/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WSI Corporation	
Street Address:	400 Minuteman Road	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3650765	TAPS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

**Email:** chankins@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christina Hankins

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC

**Address Line 2:** 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10155-001GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Hankins
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Hankins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10155-001GEN\_Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=10155-001GEN\_Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=10155-001GEN\_Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0164

#### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turbulence Detection and Avoidance Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company with a principal address of 11846 Rock Landing Dr., Suite C, Newport News, VA 23606 ("Assignor"), owns all the right, title and interest in and to the United States federal trademark registration of the mark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, WSI Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with a principal address of 400 Minuteman Road, Andover, MA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

June 8, 2015 Date Turbulence Detection and Avoidance Systems, LLC

Paul A. Robinson, Manager

19 (Exhibit B)

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

USPTO Serial No. Title/Mark File Date Registration Date Registration No.

77636949 TAPS 12/19/2008 7/7/2009 3650765

20 (Exhibit B)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0166

# **EXHIBIT E**

# TDAS TRADEMARK

1. TAPS®- USPTO Registration No. 3650765 and Registration Date 7/7/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 06/10/2015**